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WHEREAS ​, Senator Nathan Ngo engaged in behavior considered threatening, intimidating and 
provoking others by holding obedience of his direction as a condition for membership in his 
election coalition ​(3, 27)​, in violation of Article I Section 1 Subsection D of the De Anza Student 
Body Code of Conduct; 

WHEREAS ​, Senator Nathan Ngo used vulgar or profane language in other locations on campus 
is both unprofessional and a degradation to the image of the De Anza Associated Student Body, 
on a De Anza Official Discord channel ​(1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 11, 12, 13, 14, 21)​, in violation of Article I Section 1 
Subsection E; 

WHEREAS ​, Senator Nathan Ngo engaged in criticism and negative talk of the competency, 
behavior, and qualifications of De Anza Associated Student Body Senators ​(17, 23, 28, 31, 39, 40,  41, 42, 43)​, 
in violation of Article I Section 3 Subsection A and Article I Section 3 Subsection B; 

WHEREAS ​, Senator Nathan Ngo engaged in racially charged rhetoric surrounding their 
opponents in the De Anza Presidential Elections for the 2021-2022 year, creating an environment 
that was agitating and uncomfortable ​(35, 29, 31, 34, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43)​, in violation of Article I Section 1 
Subsection F; and 

WHEREAS ​, Senator Nathan Ngo knowingly released false information regarding the Student 

Concerns Director position and endorsement of their candidacy positions, violating Article I 
Section 2 Subsection B ​(20)​; now, therefore, let it be 

RESOLVED ​, the De Anza Associated Student Body Senate remove Senator Nathan Ngo from 
senate in accordance with the De Anza Associated Body Bylaws Article XI: Removals Section 2: 
Peer Removal. 

1-44​ Screenshots


